The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 28 - 30, 2024 - 1755 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample
Conducted
Margin of Error

1755 U.S. Adult citizens
April 28 - 30, 2024
+2.9%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction
Off on the wrong track

Not sure

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very

favorable
Donald Trump 27%
Marjorie Taylor Greene 7%
Mark Meadows 4%
Rudy Giuliani 7%
Harvey Weinstein 2%

Some-
what
favorable

17%
15%
11%
19%
5%

Favorable
44%
22%
15%
26%

7%

3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very
favorable

Joe Biden 20%
Kamala Harris 17%
Mike Johnson 6%
Mitch McConnell 4%
Chuck Schumer 12%
Hakeem Jeffries 14%

Some-
what
favorable

19%
20%
20%
15%
17%
12%

4. How important are the following issues to you?

Very
Important

Jobs and the economy 71%
Immigration 55%
Climate change and the
environment 41%
Foreign policy 46%
National Security 66%

continued on the next page . ..

Somewhat
Important

25%
29%

28%
39%
26%

Favorable
39%
36%
26%
19%
29%
26%

Important

96%
84%

69%
86%
91%

21%
66%
12%
Some-
what
unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor-
able vorable able
8% 45% 53%
9% 36% 44%
11% 23% 34%
15% 37% 52%
8% 62% 70%
Some-
what
unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor-
able vorable able
13% 45% 58%
12% 43% 54%
17% 20% 37%
20% 40% 61%
13% 30% 43%
10% 20% 30%
Not very Unimpor- Not
Important tant Important
3% 1% 4%
13% 3% 16%
16% 15% 31%
11% 4% 14%
7% 2% 9%

Don’t
know
3%
34%
52%
22%
22%

Don'’t
know
3%
10%
38%
21%
28%
44%
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continued from previous page

Education 61% 30% 91% 7% 2%

Health care 69% 24% 93% 5% 2%

Taxes and government

spending 63% 29% 92% 7% 1%

Abortion 46% 27% 73% 17% 10%

Civil rights 57% 29% 86% 10% 4%

Civil liberties 52% 35% 87% 10% 3%

Guns 54% 28% 82% 12% 6%

Crime 63% 28% 91% 8% 1%

Criminal justice reform 43% 39% 82% 13% 5%

Inflation/prices 77% 18% 96% 3% 1%

5. Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Nt ON/PrICES e e 23%
IMIgratON . e 13%
Health Care ... e 10%
JObs and the BCON0OMY ... . e 10%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . e 7%
VIl FIgNES o 6%
2 o T o 1o o 6%
National SECUItY ...t e e e e 5%
Taxes and government SPeNding .. ...o.oriii it e 5%
EAUCAtiON o e 3%
GUNIS ittt e e e e e e e e 3%
M et 3%
@717 N 1o T=T o (=T 2%
FOreign POlICY ..o e 1%
Criminal jJustice reform ... 1%
6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt e 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 21%
PP OV e e 37%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e 14%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 44%
DS AP POV .. e 58%
N Ot SUNE e 6%

9%
7%

8%
27%
14%
13%
18%

9%
18%

4%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 28 - 30, 2024 - 1755 U.S. Adult citizens

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove
Jobs and the economy 20% 19% 39% 12% 40%
Climate change and the
environment 15% 22% 38% 12% 34%
Taxes and government
spending 14% 17% 31% 14% 45%
Abortion 17% 18% 35% 14% 36%
Civil rights 16% 20% 37% 13% 32%
Civil liberties 15% 20% 35% 14% 32%
Guns 12% 19% 31% 16% 38%
Crime 13% 20% 33% 12% 39%
Inflation/prices 12% 17% 29% 12% 49%

Disap-
prove
53%

46%

59%
50%
45%
45%
54%
52%
61%

8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..ttt e 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 10%
AP PI OV . 14%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 6%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e e 25%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 36%
DS AP PIOVE ... . e 61%
Ot SUIE o e e 9%

9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e e
AP PI OV
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e
DS AP P OV ... e
N Ot SUNE . e

No
opinion
9%

16%

10%
15%
18%
20%
15%
15%
9%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 28 - 30, 2024 - 1755 U.S. Adult citizens

10. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very Deral . 3%
LibEral ..o 7%
Total Liberal . ......... e 10%
Y10 Yo == | (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE .. ittt s 21%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt et et e 19%
Total Conservative ........... ... 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e 20%

11. If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ......... ... e i s 44%
The Republican Party candidate ......... ... 41%
L 1 = 1%
1N o) =11 10%
FWOUID NOt VOtE . e e e e e e e e 2%

12. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor-
favorable = favorable  Favorable able vorable able
The Democratic Party 19% 21% 39% 14% 38% 52%
The Republican Party 13% 23% 35% 18% 38% 56%
13. Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247
YOS ot e e 28%
N O oot e 59%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 13%
14. Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247
YOS ot e e 38%
NO o 52%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 9%
15. How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?
N 38%
SOOI ot e 30%
ONly @ e e e 20%

NONE At All oo 1

Don'’t
know
8%
9%
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16. How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Extremely enthusiastic ... 27%
Very enthusiastic .. ... e 15%
Somewhat enthusiastic ... ... e 18%
NOt t00 eNthUSIASIC ... .o e e 18%
Not at all enthusiastiC ... i e e e it 22%

17. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election in November?

Definitely Will VOt ... 62%
Probably Will VOte . ... 12%
Probably will not vote . ... . 8%
Definitely will not Vote .. ... o o 11%
N Ot SUNE e e 7%

18. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the
Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...
Among registered voters. Combined from answers to other questions

JOB BidEN o e 43%
Donald TrUMD o e 44%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o 3%
CornEl WSt e e e 1%
Jill S IN o 1%
SOMEONE BlSE .. i 1%
I o) T 5%
FWOUId MOt VOTE .. e 2%

19. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Joe Biden or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Joe Biden if an election were held today

I'm mostly voting FOR Joe Biden ...... ... 48%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump ..o 49%
N o) T 3%

20. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Joe Biden?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Donald Trump if an election were held today

I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump ... .o e 70%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Joe Biden ... ... 28%
Ot SUNE ottt e e 1%

21. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the
Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate?

JOB BiOBN e e 33%
DONald TrUMID ot e e e 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 25%
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22. How do you feel about the presidential candidate listed below?

Satisfied Dissatis-
Enthusias-  but noten- fied but not
tic thusiastic upset Upset Not sure
Joe Biden 16% 19% 19% 41% 6%
Donald Trump 27% 15% 11% 43% 5%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 7% 22% 21% 19% 30%

23. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

R =T 781 (o 2o 14%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ..ottt e 22%
Somewhat Weak . ... e 19%
VB Y WK .ottt e e 45%

24. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo e e 21%
Like somewhat . ... e 16%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e 17%
Dislike someWhat ... 10%
DislKe @ 10t . e 31%
N o) T 5%

25. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SEOMNG .ttt 35%
SOMEWhAL SIrONG ...t 23%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ..ot 10%
VB Y WK ettt e 32%

26. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LK @ 10t o e e 15%
Like somewhat ... .o e 15%
Neither like Nor disliKe ... ..o et 15%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... e 10%
DisliKe @ 10t .o 42%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 3%

27. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Biden legitimately won the election ......... ... e 64%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election ........ .. ... .. i, 36%
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28. If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Compromises to get things done. ... e 55%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. ... 45%

29. Which comes closest to your view?
Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals, and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect OUrSeIVES. ... . 41%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good people, and we must find a way to embrace each
other and not allow ourselves to become isolated. .......... ..., 44%
N o) T 15%

30. Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

[T L=T oo (o ) 16%
OUL Of CONTIOl ettt e e e e e e e e e e e s 68%
N Ot QUM oottt e e 16%

31. Which of these statements comes closer to your views about people who consider themselves Republicans?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democrat

They feel differently than | do about politics, but they probably share many of my other values

AN OIS ot e 32%
They feel differently than | do about politics, and they probably don’t share many of my other
values and goals, either ... . 55%
N Ot SUNE . e 13%

32. Which of these statements comes closer to your views about people who consider themselves Democrats?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

They feel differently than | do about politics, but they probably share many of my other values

ANA QO@IS .ttt e 28%
They feel differently than | do about politics, and they probably don’t share many of my other
values and goals, either ... .. 61%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 10%

33. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getling betler ... 16%
AbOUt the SaME ... 23%
GEtliNg WOISE . e e e 54%
N Ot SUNE . e 6%

34. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiuiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 13%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago .........coouviiiiiiiineiiennaneanennnn 40%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiannn. 43%
N O SUNE o e 4%
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35. Do you believe TikTok poses a national security threat to the U.S.?

R (= 35%
N O e e 35%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 30%

36. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

THE ISraEliS ...t 31%
ADOUL EQUAL ..o 28%
The Palestinians . ... e 17%
Nt SUIE i e e e e e 24%

37. Do you think that the Israeli government’s military response to the attack by Hamas has been...?

00 NarSh 30%
ADOUL Nt 22%
Not harsh enoUgh ... oo 15%
N Ot SUME . e 32%

N 33%
Al o e 42%
Nothing at all ... e 24%

39. About how many of the pro-Palestinian protesters on college campuses do you think have been peaceful ?

L 5%
/10 = 25%
Half o 8%
SO i e 22%
o T 12%
I o) T 29%

40. Do you think that colleges treat groups protesting on their campuses equally regardless of the cause they
support, or do they have different standards for different causes?

All causes are treated equally ... ..ot 12%
Certain causes are treated differently .......... . . 58%
N Ot SUME .t e 30%

41. Do you think that colleges should be more focused on...?

Stopping hate SpPeeCh .. . e 15%
Protecting free speech ... .. 23%
Both equally . ... 50%
N Ot SUNE . e e 12%
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42. Should abortion laws be decided nationally or left to the states?

Decided nationally ... 44%
Left to the States ... i 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 15%

43. When do you think abortion should be legal?

Abortion should always be legal. There should be no restrictions on abortion. ........... 27%
Abortion should be legal, but with some restrictions (such as for minors or late-term abortions).

......................................................................................... 33%
Abortion should only be legal in special circumstances, such as when the life of the mother is in
JaNQEr. 30%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be allowed. ...t 10%

44. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Establishing a national right to abortion 39% 13% 8% 26% 14%
Banning abortion nationwide 15% 9% 12% 54% 11%

45. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following? - Banning abortion after 15 weeks
of pregnancy
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

S ONGlY SUPP O e e 30%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e 18%
SUP PO e 48%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 13%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 24%
(07T o To T 37%
N Ot SUNE L e 15%

46. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following? - Limiting abortion to 15 weeks
of pregnancy
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

SHONGIY SUPPOI e e e 14%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT .t e 22%
SUP PO . 36%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE - ittt e 13%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 30%
(0] 0T T 43%
N Ot SUNE . e 20%
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47. To the best of your knowledge, does the person below believe that abortion should be. .. ?

Legal in all Legal in lllegal in lllegal in all
cases most cases most cases cases Not sure
Joe Biden 34% 32% 6% 5% 23%
Donald Trump 4% 10% 33% 24% 29%
Your Governor 18% 22% 17% 13% 30%
Your member of Congress 11% 20% 19% 10% 40%

48. To your knowledge, in [state of residence] is abortion currently...?

Legal in @ll CasSeS ... .iuiet e e 16%
Legal in MOSE CASES . ... 31%
lllegal iN MOSt CaSES ... .o . 21%
Mlegal in Al CASES ...t et e 8%
N Ot SUIE ettt 24%

49. Do you think that the outcome of the upcoming election in November will or will not impact the legal status of
abortion in [state of residence]?

Definitely Will . e 10%
Probably Will .. 22%
Probably Will N0t ... 27%
Definitely Will N0t ... e 10%
N Ot SUIE e e 30%

50. If there is a question about abortion on the ballot in [state of residence] in the November election, would that
make you...?

More likely to vote in the election ....... ... i e 23%
Less likely to vote inthe election ... . 3%
No difference in your likelihood of voting ....... ..o 60%
Ot SUIE et e 14%

51. If there is a question about abortion on the ballot in [state of residence] in the November election, would you
vote to...?

Protect abortion @CCESS ... i it e 48%
RestriCt abortion aCCESS ... .iiii i e 27%
WOUId N0t VOTE .ot e e e e e e 7%
1N o =T 18%

52. If you agreed with a candidate on abortion, but not on most other issues, would you still vote for them?

Definitely WoUId ... 6%
Probably Would ... ... 17%
Probably would Not ... 24%
Definitely wWould NOt .. ... 13%
N O SUNE . e e e 41%

10
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53. If you agreed with a candidate on most issues, but disagreed with them on abortion, would you still vote for
them?

Definitely Would ... e 8%
Probably Would ... ... e 27%
Probably Would NOt ... . 19%
Definitely Would NOt . ... o 11%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 35%

54. Federal law requires that hospitals receiving federal funds must provide abortions in medical emergencies.
But some state laws are more restrictive, and do not allow abortions unless the woman’s life is threatened. In
these cases, which law do you think should be followed?

Federal law, which says abortions must be provided in medical emergencies ............ 52%
State law, which only allows abortions when the woman’s life is threatened .............. 28%
I o) 11 20%

55. In your opinion, should presidents have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for any actions
they have taken as President?

Yes, they should be immune ... . e 22%
No, they should not be immune ... ... e 57%
N Ot SUNE e e 21%

56. To your knowledge, do presidents currently have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for any
actions they have taken as President?

Yes, they are iIMMUNE ... e e e 24%
NoO, they are NoOt IMMUNE ... o e 41%
1N o) T 35%

57. How much have you heard about the hush-money case against Donald Trump, in which he is facing 34
charges, including for falsifying business records to reimburse his lawyer for payments made to an adult film
actress?

A Ot 43%
AT o 44%
NOthing at all ..o 13%

58. How serious is the hush-money case against Donald Trump?

VY SBIIOUS ottt ettt e e 32%
SOMEWhAL SEIHOUS ...t e e 21%
NO VEIY SBIOUS ..ttt e ettt e e e e 13%
NoOt serious at all ... e 20%
N0 =T U 14%

11
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59. Do you think that Donald Trump should be convicted of a crime in the hush-money case?

R (= 44%
N O e e 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 18%

60. Do you think that Donald Trump will be convicted of a crime in the hush-money case?

D (== 26%
N O e 34%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 40%

61. Have you ever attended a political rally, protest, or demonstration?

D (= 25%
N O et e e 69%
N Ot SUIE .ot e e 6%

62. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral .. e 12%
Liberal .o 16%
Total Liberal ... e 28%
MOdErate ..o e 30%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 21%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ..o 12%
Total Conservative ........ ...t e 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 10%
63. Are you registered to vote?
Registered ..o e 73%
NOt registered .. e 27%
64. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207
JOB BidEN o 35%
DoNald TrUMD . 32%
L 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... ..o e 33%
65. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7
01T 0 o o] = | A 34%
REPUBII AN . e 31%
INdEpeNdent ... 24%
L0 {3 T 4%
1N o) T 7%

12
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66. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 23%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 11%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 8%
1 a0 =T o T=T o 1= o | 16%
Lean Republican . ... ... e 8%
Not very strong Republican ... .. i e 11%
Strong Republican ... ... e 20%
N O SUNE e e 4%
DNt KNOW .o 0%

67. Are you...?
Y= 48%

68. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 ottt e e 21%
B0-4d e 24%
A58 e e 33%
Bt i 22%

69. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI e 67%
BlaCK . 13%
LT o = o 13%
L0 13T 7%

70. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 1888 o 36%
SOME COllBGE .. 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POStgrad .. 13%

71. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 41%
1= o= L= 1 (=Y [ 2%
DIVOICEA .. 12%
WidOWEd 5%
NEVEr MANTIEA .. e e e e e e e 33%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... 6%

13
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72. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
D (= 20%

73. Census Region
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A oo e 17%
MW St e e 22%
SOUIN o e e 38%
VBt o e e 23%

74. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder $00K ot 42%
B0-T00K it e 29%
BT00K OF MO ettt ettt e e e et e e e 19%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 10%

75. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPO AN e 38%
Somewhat Important . ... ... 22%
NOt 100 IMPOITANT .. e 18%
Not at all iImportant ... e 22%

76. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e e e e e 8%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e 18%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 6%
A eW tiMES @ YOar ..t e 11%
SO L 21%
= 33%
DO KN W e e e 2%

77. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 29%
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78. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ....o.ouii e 28%
L0 3Tt e - 13%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 11%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 7%
SO L 16%
= 20%
DO KN OW e e 3%

79. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 27%
Roman CatholiC .......o.ii i e e 20%
17710 T 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e 0%
JBWIS N L e 2%
MUS M L e 2%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e e 0%
1 =T ] 7%
AGNOSHC e e 6%
Nothing in particular . ........ oo e e 23%
SOMEthING BlSE ... 10%

15
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

April 28 - 30, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

2,366 started the survey after screenouts. 254 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 267 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 23 were removed for attention check failures, and 67 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,755 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.509, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.715.

1755
1479 (Registered voters)

+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

60 questions not reported.
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